Above Ground Storage Tanks

Part #

Size

367 Male Emergency Vent For

0365-03-3000
0367-03-4000
0367-03-5000
0367-03-6000

Clay & Bailey emergency vents comply with various codes -
Petroleum Equipment Institute PEI RP200; Underwriters
Laboratories Inc. UL-142, UL-2085, UL-2244, UL-2583;
Underwriters Laboratories of Canada ULC-S601; National

3
4"
5
6"

Weight/Lbs.
6

14
20
25

Features:

Slim line style is ideal for limited space
applications. Heavy-duty cast-iron top
and base with aluminum bases
available. Machined top and base with
Buna-O Ring provide a vapor resistant
seal. 4”7, 5”, and 6” male NPT thread
standard. Optional screen minimizes
chances of theft or vandalism. Pressure
relief set at <0.5 PSL

Clay & Bailey vents can be used in a
variety of Aboveground Storage Tank
Equipment installations where reliable
fuel handling petroleum equipment is
required.

Airflow
Size  W/Screen W /O Screen
3” 43,770 SCFH 46,983 SCFH
4” 91,076 SCFH 105,460 SCFH
5” 171,300 SCFH 194,725 SCFH
6” 227,191 SCFH 267,284 SCFH

UL ) us usten

Fire Protection Agency NFPA 30, NFPA 30A; American
Petroleum Institute API 2000.
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