

367 Male Emergency Vent For Above Ground Storage Tanks



367

Features:

Slim line style is ideal for limited space applications. Heavy-duty cast-iron top and base with aluminum bases available. Machined top and base with Buna-O Ring provide a vapor resistant seal. 4", 5", and 6" male NPT thread standard. Optional screen minimizes chances of theft or vandalism. Pressure relief set at <0.5 PSI.

Clay & Bailey vents can be used in a variety of Aboveground Storage Tank Equipment installations where reliable fuel handling petroleum equipment is required.

Airflow

Part #	Size	Weight/Lbs.	Size	W/Screen	W/O Screen
0365-03-3000	3"	6	3"	43,770 SCFH	46,983 SCFH
0367-03-4000	4"	14	4"	91,076 SCFH	105,460 SCFH
0367-03-5000	5"	20	5"	171,300 SCFH	194,725 SCFH
0367-03-6000	6"	25	6"	227,191 SCFH	267,284 SCFH



Clay & Bailey emergency vents comply with various codes – Petroleum Equipment Institute PEI RP200; Underwriters Laboratories Inc. UL-142, UL-2085, UL-2244, UL-2583; Underwriters Laboratories of Canada ULC-S601; National Fire Protection Agency NFPA 30, NFPA 30A; American Petroleum Institute API 2000.



10/2018